1
W
e
g
rip
 t
o
 e

Exhaust cover
Mounting profile
How to order
kvg
120KVG 400 N 2 0 2
length mm width mm type thickness/diameter mm filter step technology vacuum generator control valves monitoring
400 120 N = foam 4 = foam 40 mm 0 = without filter 1 = fine step CV = check valves C1 = 1 COAX® cartridge V1 = EV vacuum N.C. M1 = vacuum and pressure gauge
600 3 = foam 30 mm 1 = with filter 2 = medium step FR = flow reductions C2 = 2 COAX® cartridges V2 = EV vacuum N.C./ EV blow off N.C. M2 = digital vacuum switch
800 2 = foam 20 mm 6 = extra fine step DM = direct mounting C3 = 3 COAX® cartridges V3 = EV vacuum N.A. blank = without monitoring
1000 1 = foam 10 mm 9 = longitudinal step C4 = 4 COAX® cartridges V4 = EV vacuum N.A./ EV blow off N.C.
1200 C5 = 5 COAX® cartridges A1 = PV vacuum N.C.
1400 P = pads 30 = pad d. 30 mm C6 = 6 COAX® cartridges A2 = PV vacuum N.C./ PV blow off N.C.
1600 40 = pad d. 40 mm C7 = 7 COAX® cartridges A3 = PV vacuum N.O.
1800 50 = pad d. 50 mm C8 = 8 COAX® cartridges A4 = PV vacuum N.O./ PV blow off N.C.
2000 60 = pad d. 60 mm PU = pump TV = vertical supply cover
BL = blower blank = without control
Assembled view
9
Foam N202
Foam N206
Pressure gauge
Vacuum gauge
Supply cover with control valves
Vertical supply cover
Supply cover basic version
Digital vacuum switch
Blow off solenoid valve
Vacuum solenoid valve
Foam N209
CV C5 A1 M1
length mm width mm type thickness/diameter mm filter step technology vacuum generator control valves monitoring
400 120 N = foam 4 = foam 40 mm 0 = without filter 1 = fine step CV = check valves C1 = 1 COAX® cartridge V1 = EV vacuum N.C. M1 = vacuum and pressure gauge
600 3 = foam 30 mm 1 = with filter 2 = medium step FR = flow reductions C2 = 2 COAX® cartridges V2 = EV vacuum N.C./ EV blow off N.C. M2 = digital vacuum switch
800 2 = foam 20 mm 6 = extra fine step DM = direct mounting C3 = 3 COAX® cartridges V3 = EV vacuum N.A. blank = without monitoring
1000 1 = foam 10 mm 9 = longitudinal step C4 = 4 COAX® cartridges V4 = EV vacuum N.A./ EV blow off N.C.
1200 C5 = 5 COAX® cartridges A1 = PV vacuum N.C.
1400 P = pads 30 = pad d. 30 mm C6 = 6 COAX® cartridges A2 = PV vacuum N.C./ PV blow off N.C.
1600 40 = pad d. 40 mm C7 = 7 COAX® cartridges A3 = PV vacuum N.O.
1800 50 = pad d. 50 mm C8 = 8 COAX® cartridges A4 = PV vacuum N.O./ PV blow off N.C.
2000 60 = pad d. 60 mm PU = pump TV = vertical supply cover
BL = blower blank = without control
10
KVG

series
19
How to order
KHVG 800 120 N 35 BL3
length mm width mm type thickness/diameter mm step vacuum generator
800 120 N = foam 4 = foam 40 mm
35 = step
35 mm
BL = blower
1000 210 3 = foam 30 mm
40 = step
40 mm
1200 2 = foam 20 mm
1400
KHVG series products, Kenos Heavy
Vacuum Gripper, are designed for heavy
duty applications in the wood and stone
industries. KHVG gripping systems are
suitable for handling groups of sawn
timber, heavy planking, raw wood and
materials for building, such as bricks.
They are also useful to handle very long
and arcuate workpieces.
KHVG systems are prepared for external
vacuum generation with side channel
blower. Provided with shutter check valve
technology with low sensibility to the dust.
Advantages:
- End line automation
- Load and unload machines
- Vacuum handling of wood
- Handling of bricks
20
KHVG
series
Theoretic gripping force on rigid and stable surface with completely covered module, without safety factor (lbf).
ty
p
e
1
2
0
ty
p
e
2
1
0
Replacement foams for KHVG.
ty
p
e
1
2
0
ty
p
e
2
1
0
type force at 9 -inHg force at 12 -inHg force at 15 -inHg force at 18 -inHg force at 21 -inHg
KHVG800 221 294 368 442 515
KHVG1000 278 371 464 557 649
KHVG1200 336 448 560 672 784
KHVG1400 365 486 608 730 851
KHVG800 384 512 640 768 896
KHVG1000 480 640 800 960 1120
KHVG1200 576 768 960 1152 1344
KHVG1400 634 845 1057 1268 1479
type code description
KHVG800-120 K-90-01218 FOAM-KHVG800-120-N335

series
Assembled view
How to order
ksg
KSG 310-210 G3E
Vacuum gauge
EPDM sealing ring G2
NR foam sealing ring G1
Metallic ring G3
Digital vacuum switch
Pressure gauge
Supply cover basic version
Exhaust cover
Adjustable grid
Mounting profile
Vacuum solenoid valve
Blow off solenoid valve
Supply cover with control valves
Vertical supply cover
shape dimensions sealing ring vacuum generator control valves monitoring
E = with sealing ring 450-250 G1 = NR sealing ring C1 = 1 COAX® cartridge V1 = EV vacuum N.C. M1 = vacuum and pressure gauge
350-250 G2 = epdm sealing ring C2 = 2 COAX® cartridges V2 = EV vacuum N.C./ EV blow off N.C. M2 = digital vacuum switch
310-210 G3 = metal ring C3 = 3 COAX® cartridges V3 = EV vacuum N.O. blank = without monitoring
260-180 C4 = 4 COAX® cartridges V4 = EV vacuum N.O./ EV blow off N.C.
C5B = 5 COAX® cartridges A1 = PV vacuum N.C.
C6B = 6 COAX® cartridges A2 = PV vacuum N.C./ PV blow off N.C.
C7B = 7 COAX® cartridges A3 = PV vacuum N.O.
C8B = 8 COAX® cartridges A4 = PV vacuum N.O./ PV blow off N.C.
BL = blower TV = vertical supply cover
FX = flange (only with BL type)
blank = without control
25
C3 V1 M1
Blower connection
EPDM sealing ring G2
NR foam sealing ring G1
Metallic ring G3
Fixing flange
Adjustable grid
shape dimensions sealing ring vacuum generator control valves monitoring
E = with sealing ring 450-250 G1 = NR sealing ring C1 = 1 COAX® cartridge V1 = EV vacuum N.C. M1 = vacuum and pressure gauge
350-250 G2 = epdm sealing ring C2 = 2 COAX® cartridges V2 = EV vacuum N.C./ EV blow off N.C. M2 = digital vacuum switch
310-210 G3 = metal ring C3 = 3 COAX® cartridges V3 = EV vacuum N.O. blank = without monitoring
260-180 C4 = 4 COAX® cartridges V4 = EV vacuum N.O./ EV blow off N.C.
C5B = 5 COAX® cartridges A1 = PV vacuum N.C.
C6B = 6 COAX® cartridges A2 = PV vacuum N.C./ PV blow off N.C.
C7B = 7 COAX® cartridges A3 = PV vacuum N.O.
C8B = 8 COAX® cartridges A4 = PV vacuum N.O./ PV blow off N.C.
BL = blower TV = vertical supply cover
FX = flange (only with BL type)
blank = without control
26
Air consumption/vacuum flow data related to number of COAX® ejectors.
KSG
series
A
L
B
M
E
G H I
F
C

series
kvgl-s
How to order
KVGL 400 240 4 5N
Aluminum basic body
Quick change knob
Modular COAX® ejector
Mounting profile
Supply cover basic version
length mm width mm foam type thickness mm step valves type vacuum generator version
400 240 N = foam 4 = foam 40 mm 5 = step 30 mm CVL = check valves low flow C2 = 2 COAX® cartridges S = standard
600 300 3 = foam 30 mm CVM = check valves medium flow C3 = 3 COAX® cartridges X = special
800 400 2 = sfoam 20 mm CVH = check valves high flow C4 = 4 COAX® cartridges
1000 1 = foam 10 mm C5 = 5 COAX® cartridges
1200 C6 = 6 COAX® cartridges
C7 = 7 COAX® cartridges
C8 = 8 COAX® cartridges
BL1 = blower connection G 1-1/4”
BL2 = blower connection G 2”
37
C3 SCVM
Gasket with filter
Exhaust cover
Silencer
Vacuum monitoring
Foam N405 with steel sheet
length mm width mm foam type thickness mm step valves type vacuum generator version
400 240 N = foam 4 = foam 40 mm 5 = step 30 mm CVL = check valves low flow C2 = 2 COAX® cartridges S = standard
600 300 3 = foam 30 mm CVM = check valves medium flow C3 = 3 COAX® cartridges X = special
800 400 2 = sfoam 20 mm CVH = check valves high flow C4 = 4 COAX® cartridges
1000 1 = foam 10 mm C5 = 5 COAX® cartridges
1200 C6 = 6 COAX® cartridges
C7 = 7 COAX® cartridges
C8 = 8 COAX® cartridges
BL1 = blower connection G 1-1/4”
BL2 = blower connection G 2”
38
Theoretic gripping force on rigid and stable surface with completely covered module, without safety factor (lbf).
w
id
th
 2
4
0
w
id
th
 3
0
0
w
id
th
 4
0
0
KVGL-S
series
Air consumption/vacuum flow data related to number of COAX® ejectors.
type force at 9 -inHg force at 12 -inHg force at 15 -inHg force at 18 -inHg force at 21 -inHg
KVGL400-240 178 237 297 356 415
KVGL600-240 282 375 469 563 657
KVGL800-240 385 514 642 771 899
KVGL1000-240 474 632 791 904 1107
KVGL1200-240 593 791 988 1186 1383
KVGL400-300 229 305 381 457 534
KVGL600-300 362 483 604 724 845
KVGL800-300 495 661 826 991 1156
KVGL1000-300 610 813 1017 1220 1423
KVGL1200-300 762 1017 1271 1525 1779
KVGL400-400 305 407 508 610 712
KVGL600 -400 483 644 805 966 1127
KVGL800-400 661 881 1101 1321 1542

Foam N101
kvgm
How to order
60 N 1 0KVGM 120
length mm width mm type thickness/diameter mm filter step technology calibrated hole vacuum generator
120 60 N = foam 2 = foam 20 mm 0 = without filter 1 = fine step FR = flow reduction 6 = 0.6 mm 60RR = air consumption
200 1 = foam 10 mm 1 = with filter 2 = medium step DM = direct mounting 8 = 0.8 mm 120RR = air consumption
10 = 1 mm
P = pads 10 = pad d. 10 mm
15 = pad d. 15 mm
20 = pad d. 20 mm
51
Vacuum cup B20
Vacuum cup B15
Vacuum cup B10
FR 82 60RR
length mm width mm type thickness/diameter mm filter step technology calibrated hole vacuum generator
120 60 N = foam 2 = foam 20 mm 0 = without filter 1 = fine step FR = flow reduction 6 = 0.6 mm 60RR = air consumption
200 1 = foam 10 mm 1 = with filter 2 = medium step DM = direct mounting 8 = 0.8 mm 120RR = air consumption
10 = 1 mm
P = pads 10 = pad d. 10 mm
15 = pad d. 15 mm
20 = pad d. 20 mm
52
KVGM

of anodized aluminium with POM C seals.
krv
How to order
KRV D63 F4 PB
shape mm size function condition control
D63 = 63 F2 = 1-1/4” 33 = 2x3/2 B = bistable B = pneumatic
F4 = 2”
D100 = 100 F5 = 2-1/2”
F6 = 3”
33
58
KRV
series
Connection example.
Functional diagram.
KRV-F2 with blower KRV-F4 with blower
Suction position Blowing position Neutral position
Suction hose Blowing hose Pressurization cylinder
59
KRV-D63-F2-33B-P
KRV-D63-F4-33B-P
KRV-D100-F5-33B-P
KRV-D100-F6-33B-P
4.72
9.37 3.15
15.1
1.77
1.77
2.05
2.05
3.15G 1 1/4 -
7.87
14.7 4.88
23.0
4.88G 3 -
7.09
13.5 4.88
21.0
4.88G 2 1/2 -
unit of measure: in
5.51
10.9 4.21
16.6
3.15G 2 -
60
SPE

Hoses
A B
type code A
(in)
B
(in)
weight
(oz/ft)
vacuum max
(-inHg)
radius
(in)
temperature
(F)
KTU-M-33-25-PU K-23-00011 0.98 1.30 3.33 27.8 1.85 -40/+194
KTU-M-41-32-PU K-23-00010 1.26 1.61 4.84 27.8 2.36 -40/+194
KTU-M-49-40-PU K-23-00009 1.57 1.93 5.59 24.5 2.83 -40/+194
KTU-M-61-50-PU K-23-00008 1.97 2.40 7.64 23.6 3.43 -40/+194
KTU-M-70-60-PU K-23-00007 2.36 2.76 8.82 22.1 4.02 -40/+194
KTU-M-87-75-PU K-23-00012 2.95 3.43 11.1 17.7 4.96 -40/+194
KTU-M-101-90-PU K-23-00013 3.54 3.98 12.9 15.4 5.87 -40/+194
code description A B
(in)
C
(in)
D
(in)
E
(in)
F
(in)
G
(in)
weight
(oz)
K-02-00129 KP-1-25 G 1” 0.98 0.79 2.32 0.51 0.28 1.42 4.23
K-02-00016  KP-1-32 G 1” 1.26 1.18 2.60 0.51 0.28 1.42 5.29
K-02-00017 KP-1-1/4-32 G 1-1/4” 1.26 1.18 2.44 0.51 0.28 1.42 7.05
K-02-00019 KP-1-1/2-40 G 1”-1/2” 1.57 1.34 2.68 0.63 0.35 2.09 9.17
K-02-00015 KP-2-50 G 2” 1.97 1.69 2.91 0.59 0.35 2.56 14.5
K-02-00018 KP-2-60 G 2” 2.36 2.05 3.07 0.59 0.35 2.56 15.9
K-02-00020 KP-2-1/2-75 G 2-1/2” 2.95 2.68 3.70 0.71 0.43 3.15 21.2
K-02-00123 KP-3-75 G 3” 2.95 2.68 3.58 0.67 0.47 3.78 24.7
64
ACCES
SORIES
Mounting kit
E D D E C
F
A
B
Clamps
A B
code description min/max
(in)
B
(in)
K-23-00201 KB-27-40 1.06-1.57 0.51
K-23-00202 KB-45-60 1.77-2.36 0.51
K-23-00203 KB-55-70 2.17-2.76 0.51
K-23-00204 KB-70-90 2.76-3.54 0.51
code description A
(in)
B
(in)